Meeting of the Parish Council
Monday 10 March 2025 at 7.15pm
Eastwell Village Hall

Dear Councillor,
You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Eaton Parish Council to be held on the Monday 10%
March 2025 at 7.15pm

Members of the Public are invited to attend the above meeting. Public Participation will take place
before the start of the meeting for a period of ten minutes and once the meeting has commenced
members of the public are requested not to speak unless invited.

Terry Brown clerk@eatonpc.org.uk
15t March 2025

Agenda

1 Public Time
/1 To receive advice from Geoff Hulland(Chair Waltham on the Wolds Parish Council) re
Neighbourhood Plans

2 Apologies for absence
3 To receive declarations of interest and consider any requests for dispensations
4 Borough and County Councillor Time
5 To approve the draft minutes of the meeting of the 13™ January 2025
6 To consider matters arising
/1 to receive an update with Goadby Marwood action re Priory Agriculture’s approach to
bridleways on the periphery of the Goadby Marwood towards Eastwell (ClIr Greasley)
/2 to report progress on a replacement of streetlight on ElIm Lane, Eaton
7 To receive the Clerk’s report
/1 to review recent actions re rabbit problem on the allotments
/2 to review recent actions re dog bins
/3 to review recent actions re street signs
/4 to review progress on Road sign down at Eastwell
8 Correspondence
Emails:
28/1/2025 Julie Halpin re Dog fouling on Hall Lane, Eastwell
19/2/2025 Derek Janes re Eaton Community Park AGM May 13th 7.30 Eaton
Village Hall
20/2/2025 Sue Bradley re Eaton Big Weekend
27/2/2025 Edd de Coverly re Local govt reorganisation
27/2/2025 Leics CC re Structure Licences
9 Planning:

/1 25/00124/FULHH-8 Stathern Road Eastwell
Demolition of existing conservatory and replace with rear/ side extension.
Addition of detached double garage and carport to front of the property.
(Adaptation of existing planning approval 21/00123/FULHH).
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/2 25/00103/FULHH Beech House 31 Main Street Goadby Marwood

Proposed single-storey orangery-style rear extension.

Eaton:

Eastwell:

Goadby Marwood:

To consider matters for discussion and resolution
/1 to consider an Eaton Neighbourhood Plan

/2 to consider Parish Council actions on dog nuisance problems

/3 to agree actions re a quote for Cemetery work

/4 to agree actions re noticeboards

Finance
/1 January and February 2025 payments to be approved

T Brown re printer drum 77 08/01/2025 43.90
Foxwise accounting inv 54.00
134823 78 08/01/2025

D A Braisby re hedges 79 08/01/2025 | 503.70
HMRC 3rd gtr 80 12/01/2025 | 350.20
Bank charges 21/01/2025 5.00
D Conn re cemetery 81 28/01/2025 80.00
T Brown re Jan 25 salary 82 28/01/2025 | 570.21
ICCM re training 83 28/01/2025 | 228.00
JJGass re allotment refund 84 28/01/2028 50.00
SSE 84a 31/01/2025 | 124.06
T Brown re SLCC sub 85 04/02/2025 80.00
Eaton VH 86 13/02/2025 30.00
C C Plants 87 18/02/2025 | 212.80
Glasdon 88 18/02/2025 | 166.87
charges 21/02/2025 8.60
T Brown re Feb 25 salary 89 27/02/2025 | 570.01
Lockforce 90 28/02/2025 84.00

/2 to reconcile Bank accounts at 28/2/2025

Bank Reconciliation 28/2/25

HSBC Current 644.83
HSBC Deposit 14676.85
15321.68

Herbage Savings account 833.40




/3 to report on Cost Centres:

Income Expenditure  Remaining
Allotment 1155.00 607.79 547.21
Cemetery 925.00 80.00 845.00
15 To receive items for the next meeting.

16 Date of next scheduled meeting: Monday 14™ April at 7.15 pm Eaton Village Hall



